September 19, 1994

To: all DAL and El Camino coaches
From: Roberta Chisam and Hal Daner
Re: C.C.S. meeting

A. In regards to the minutes of the C.C.S. meeting that was held on Sept.
13th, the following tasks need to be done by all the coaches:

1. by Sept. 30th you need to declare what division you want
to compete in at C.C.S. (only if you are moving up)

(Remember that the top half of the league qualifies as does the
top representative from each division)

2. vyour official roster needs to be turned to League
chairperson, (Hal Daner or Roberta Chisam)by October 25th

3. your league entries need to be turned into league
chairperson by October 25th.

(see the attached forms to be filled out.) Please make
sure that names, grades and all data is legible.

B. In regards to the C.C.S. meet:
Time schedule:
Saturday, November 12th  Rainout date: Nov 15th

Div I Boys 10 am
Girls 10:35 am
Div I Awards

Div II Boys 11:20 am
Girls 11:55 am
Div II Awards

Div III Boys 12:40 pm
Girls 1:15 pm
Div III Awards

Div IV Boys 2:00 pm
Girls 2:35 pm
Div IV Awards



C. Notes from our league meeting

All members were present with new members introduced: Hank Lawson @
Lynbrook and Rudy Montenegro @ Los Gatos.

1. Responsibilities for the league meet:
DAL Responsibilities: '
St. Francis Host, entries and results, scoring
Fremont Finish tags on board
Homestead Finish chute monitors
Los Gatos Timer, with chronomix
Cupertino Clearing race area
'Saratoga  help separate chutes: DAL/SCVAL in combined races
Lynbrook clear the starting line and hill
Monta Vista Chute monitors

El Camino Responsibilities:
Milpitas  Host
Gunn Timing
Los Altos Timing
Mt. View Finish line
Palo Alto chute
Santa Clara Scoring table
Wilcox tags

2. Each league gets 3 individual representatives to the C.C.S. meet. Rainout
date is Crystal on Nov 4th or Central Park as our second choice.

3. League Meet Race times:
2:15 DAL F/S 2:30 EL Camino F/S
2:45 DAL Boys Varsity 3:00 EC Boys Varsity
3:15 DAL Girls Varsity 3:30 EC Girls Varsity
3:50 Open Race 4:00 Girls combined JV race

Any team that has extra parents or student managers that would like to
help out at the line, chute or in course management would be welcome,
just let me know. We only have to work the DAL races.

4. Please remember to report all of your scores to the league
statistician:
Jim McGuirk 408-450-1855



5. Our follow-up meeting will be held on November 28th at 4:30 at St.
Francis.
Note that this is a change from the original date of the 29th.

6. Meet schedules:

Thurs 9/15 Indian Invitational

Wed 9/21 SCVAL Invitational

Sat 9/24 Ram Invite, Robt. Louis Stevenson
Sat 10/1 Stanford/Artichoke

Thru 10/6 Mt. Madonna Center

Sat 10/8 Serra, Clovis, Castro Valley

Thu 10/13 Center Cry. Spg.

Sat 10/15 Moreau, Cal Poly, Watsonville?

Thu 10/20 Center @ Crystal

Fri 10/21 Foothill/St. Francis Inv

Sat 10/22 Soquel, Mt. SAC

Thu 10/27 Center @ Crystal

Tue 11/1 SCVAL League Championships @ Crystal
Sat 11/12 CCS @ Crystal

Sat 11/26 State@ Fresno

7. After a brief discussion,we voted 8 to 7 to recommend to the Board of
Managers not to have schools all their athletes compete in 2 school sports
simultaneously. There were concerns that schools with field hockey or
smaller enrollments did not have enough girls to field a Varsity team and
on the other side, schools said that it was not fair to have athletes compete
in two sports because their administration did not allow it to happen.

8. We added to our minutes in Article III sect. 4 that there is a 50 hour
practice limit before September 1st. We cancelled Articles VI-VIII since
we did not merge leagues. All other Articles to our by-laws were accepted
for continuance.

9. Please talk to your AD to nominate coaches of the year. Cross Country
nominations are due from ADs by 4/30 and track by 2/15.

10. Be sure to keep your teams conduct under control at Crystal Springs so
that we may keep using the facility. Any time that you can help Bob Rush
and thank him for all that he does, it would be appreciated.



11. League Phone Roster:

School
Cupertino
Gunn *
Fremont
Homestead
Los Altos
Los Gatos
Lynbrook
Milpitas
Mt. View
Monta Vista
Palo Alto
St. Francis *
Santa Clara
Saratoga
Wilcox

Name

Ed Cutshall
Hal Daner
Grace Voss

Vern Thornburg
Margaret Bennett
Rudy Montenegro

Hank Lawson
Bob Sharp

Marron Honingman

Ron Ross

Paul Jones
Roberta Chisam
Julie L'Heureux
Marshall Clark
Walt Van Zant

Work

408-366-7380
415-354-8266
408-522-2400
408-522-2500
415-960-8845
408-354-2730

Home

408-268-6302
415-964-9996
408-247-3103

408-255-8939
408-264-4935

408-699-2237 pgr.408-446-9063

408-945-5500
415-940-4636
408-366-7628
415-322-2439
415-968-1213
408-985-5900
408-867-3411
408-554-6300

408-262-9524
408-257-4855
408-257-4429
415-329-0426
408-984-0551
408-247-9779
415-968-3637
408-246-2651



