September 19, 1994

To: all DAL and El Camino coaches From: Roberta Chisam and Hal Daner Re: C.C.S. meeting

A. In regards to the minutes of the C.C.S. meeting that was held on Sept. 13th, the following tasks need to be done by all the coaches:

1. by Sept. 30th you need to <u>declare</u> what division you want to compete in at C.C.S. (only if you are moving up)

(Remember that the top half of the league qualifies as does the top representative from each division)

2. your <u>official roster</u> needs to be turned to League chairperson, (Hal Daner or Roberta Chisam)by October 25th

3. your <u>league entries</u> need to be turned into league chairperson by **October 25th.**

(see the attached forms to be filled out.) Please make sure that names, grades and all data is legible.

B. In regards to the C.C.S. meet:

Time schedule: Saturday, November 12th Rainout date: Nov 15th

- Div I Boys 10 am Girls 10:35 am Div I Awards
- Div II Boys 11:20 am Girls 11:55 am Div II Awards
- Div III Boys 12:40 pm Girls 1:15 pm Div III Awards
- Div IV Boys 2:00 pm Girls 2:35 pm Div IV Awards

C. Notes from our league meeting

All members were present with new members introduced: Hank Lawson @ Lynbrook and Rudy Montenegro @ Los Gatos.

1. Responsibilities for the league meet: **DAL Responsibilities:** St. Francis Host, entries and results, scoring Finish tags on board Fremont Finish chute monitors Homestead Timer, with chronomix Los Gatos Cupertino Clearing race area help separate chutes: DAL/SCVAL in combined races 'Saratoga Lynbrook clear the starting line and hill Chute monitors Monta Vista

El Camino Responsibilities:MilpitasHostGunnTimingLos AltosTimingMt. ViewFinish linePalo AltochuteSanta ClaraScoring tableWilcoxtags

2. Each league gets 3 individual representatives to the C.C.S. meet. Rainout date is Crystal on Nov 4th or Central Park as our second choice.

3.	League Meet Race times:	
	2:15 DAL F/S	2:30 EL Camino F/S
	2:45 DAL Boys Varsity	3:00 EC Boys Varsity
	3:15 DAL Girls Varsity	3:30 EC Girls Varsity
	3:50 Open Race	4:00 Girls combined JV race

Any team that has extra parents or student managers that would like to help out at the line, chute or in course management would be welcome, just let me know. We only have to work the DAL races.

4. Please remember to report all of your scores to the league statistician: Jim McGuirk 408-450-1855 5. Our follow-up meeting will be held on November 28th at 4:30 at St. Francis.

Note that this is a change from the original date of the 29th.

6. Meet schedules:

Thurs 9/15	Indian Invitational
Wed 9/21	SCVAL Invitational
Sat 9/24	Ram Invite, Robt. Louis Stevenson
Sat 10/1	Stanford/Artichoke
Thru 10/6	Mt. Madonna Center
Sat 10/8	Serra, Clovis, Castro Valley
Thu 10/13	Center Cry. Spg.
Sat 10/15	Moreau, Cal Poly, Watsonville?
Thu 10/20	Center @ Crystal
Fri 10/21	Foothill/St. Francis Inv
Sat 10/22	Soquel, Mt. SAC
Thu 10/27	Center @ Crystal
Tue 11/1	SCVAL League Championships @ Crystal
Sat 11/12	CCS @ Crystal
Sat 11/26	State@ Fresno

7. After a brief discussion, we voted 8 to 7 to recommend to the Board of Managers not to have schools all their athletes compete in 2 school sports simultaneously. There were concerns that schools with field hockey or smaller enrollments did not have enough girls to field a Varsity team and on the other side, schools said that it was not fair to have athletes compete in two sports because their administration did not allow it to happen.

8. We added to our minutes in Article III sect. 4 that there is a 50 hour practice limit before September 1st. We cancelled Articles VI-VIII since we did not merge leagues. All other Articles to our by-laws were accepted for continuance.

9. Please talk to your AD to nominate coaches of the year. Cross Country nominations are due from ADs by 4/30 and track by 2/15.

10. Be sure to keep your teams conduct under control at Crystal Springs so that we may keep using the facility. Any time that you can help Bob Rush and thank him for all that he does, it would be appreciated.

11. League P	hone Roster		
School	Name	Work	Home
Cupertino	Ed Cutshall	408-366-7380	408-268-6302
Gunn *	Hal Daner	415-354-8266	415-964-9996
Fremont	Grace Voss	408-522-2400	408-247-3103
Homestead	Vern Thornburg	408-522-2500	
Los Altos	Margaret Bennett	415-960-8845	408-255-8939
Los Gatos	Rudy Montenegro	408-354-2730	408-264-4935
Lynbrook	Hank Lawson	408-699-2237 pg	gr.408-446-9063
Milpitas	Bob Sharp	408-945-5500	408-262-9524
Mt. View	Marron Honingman	415-940-4636	408-257-4855
Monta Vista	Ron Ross	408-366-7628	408-257-4429
Palo Alto	Paul Jones	415-322-2439	415-329-0426
St. Francis *	Roberta Chisam	415-968-1213	408-984-0551
Santa Clara	Julie L'Heureux	408-985-5900	408-247-9779
Saratoga	Marshall Clark	408-867-3411	415-968-3637
Wilcox	Walt Van Zant	408-554-6300	408-246-2651